ARTICLE 8.1. PUBLIC ASSISTANCE MANUAL FOR STATE ASSISTANCE

PROGRAMS
Rule 1. Eye Treatment Program (Expired)
Rule 2. County Homes Program
Rule 3. Room and Board Assistance Program (Transferred)
Rule 4. State Supplemental Assistance Program (Expired)

Rule 1. Eye Treatment Program (Expired)
(Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)

Rule 2. County Homes Program

470 IAC 8.1-2-1
470 IAC 8.1-2-2
470 IAC 8.1-2-3
470 IAC 8.1-2-4
470 TAC 8.1-2-5
470 IAC 8.1-2-6
470 IAC 8.1-2-7
470 IAC 8.1-2-8
470 IAC 8.1-2-9

470 TIAC 8.1-2-10
470 IAC 8.1-2-11
470 IAC 8.1-2-12
470 IAC 8.1-2-13
470 IAC 8.1-2-14
470 IAC 8.1-2-15
470 IAC 8.1-2-16

Definitions (Expired)

Interview of applicants and recipients (Expired)

Place of application (Expired)

Age requirement (Expired)

Visual eligibility (Expired)

Disability determination (Expired)

United States citizenship or alienage requirement (Expired)
Personal property ownership; limitations (Expired)
Real property ownership; limitations (Expired)
Income of applicant or recipient; calculation (Expired)
Income of spouse; inclusion (Expired)

Income eligibility (Expired)

Rate of payment (Expired)

Payment for services (Repealed)

Replacement of lost or stolen warrants (Expired)
Accounting for personal needs funds (Expired)

470 TAC 8.1-2-1 Definitions (Expired)

Sec. 1. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)

470 IAC 8.1-2-2 Interview of applicants and recipients (Expired)

Sec. 2. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)

470 TAC 8.1-2-3 Place of application (Expired)

Sec. 3. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)

470 IAC 8.1-2-4 Age requirement (Expired)

Sec. 4. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)

470 TIAC 8.1-2-5 Visual eligibility (Expired)

Sec. 5. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)

470 IAC 8.1-2-6 Disability determination (Expired)

Sec. 6. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)
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470 IAC 8.1-2-7 United States citizenship or alienage requirement (Expired)
Sec. 7. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)
470 TAC 8.1-2-8 Personal property ownership; limitations (Expired)
Sec. 8. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)
470 IAC 8.1-2-9 Real property ownership; limitations (Expired)
Sec. 9. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)
470 TAC 8.1-2-10 Income of applicant or recipient; calculation (Expired)
Sec. 10. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.35, effective January 1, 2002.)
470 TAC 8.1-2-11 Income of spouse; inclusion (Expired)
Sec. 11. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)
470 TAC 8.1-2-12 Income eligibility (Expired)
Sec. 12. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.35, effective January 1, 2007.)
470 IAC 8.1-2-13 Rate of payment (Expired)
Sec. 13. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)
470 TAC 8.1-2-14 Payment for services (Repealed)
Sec. 14. (Repealed by Division of Aging and Rehabilitative Services; filed Jun 3, 1992, 9:00 a.m.: 15IR 2211)
470 IAC 8.1-2-15 Replacement of lost or stolen warrants (Expired)
Sec. 15. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)
470 TIAC 8.1-2-16 Accounting for personal needs funds (Expired)

Sec. 16. (Expired under IC 4-22-2.35, effective January 1, 2002.)

Rule 3. Room and Board Assistance Program (Transferred)
NOTE: Transferred from the Division of Family and Children (470 IAC 8.1-3) to the Office of the Secretary of Family and Social
Services (460 IAC 5-1) by P.L.9-1991, SECTION 130.

Rule 4. State Supplemental Assistance Program (Expired)
(Expired under IC 4-22-2.5, effective January 1, 2002.)

Indiana Administrative Code 2024 Edition Page 2


http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2023/ic/titles/4/#4-22-2.5
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2023/ic/titles/4/#4-22-2.5
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2023/ic/titles/4/#4-22-2.5
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2023/ic/titles/4/#4-22-2.5
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2023/ic/titles/4/#4-22-2.5
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2023/ic/titles/4/#4-22-2.5
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2023/ic/titles/4/#4-22-2.5
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2023/ic/titles/4/#4-22-2.5
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2023/ic/titles/4/#4-22-2.5
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2023/ic/titles/4/#4-22-2.5

	ARTICLE 8.1. PUBLIC ASSISTANCE MANUAL FOR STATE ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
	Rule 1.  Eye Treatment Program (Expired)
	Rule 2.  County Homes Program
	470 IAC 8.1-2-1 Definitions (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-2 Interview of applicants and recipients (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-3 Place of application (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-4 Age requirement (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-5 Visual eligibility (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-6 Disability determination (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-7 United States citizenship or alienage requirement (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-8 Personal property ownership; limitations (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-9 Real property ownership; limitations (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-10 Income of applicant or recipient; calculation (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-11 Income of spouse; inclusion (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-12 Income eligibility (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-13 Rate of payment (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-14 Payment for services (Repealed)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-15 Replacement of lost or stolen warrants (Expired)
	470 IAC 8.1-2-16 Accounting for personal needs funds (Expired)

	Rule 3.  Room and Board Assistance Program (Transferred)
	Rule 4.  State Supplemental Assistance Program (Expired)




